

## RESOLUTION NO. 107-2016 OF THE AIR QUALITY MANAGEMENT DISTRICT OF THE COUNTY OF EL DORADO

## Resolution Adopting the Air Quality Management District Budget of the County of El Dorado For Fiscal Year 2016-17

WHEREAS, Sections 40130 and 40131 of the Health and Safety code provide the procedure for counties to follow in adopting their annual budgets; and

WHEREAS, after providing due and legal notice, the Board of Supervisors of El Dorado County, State of California, has held the required public hearing, during which time the Fiscal Year 2016-2017 Budget was presented and is incorporated herein; and

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED,** that in accordance with Section 40131 et seq. of the Health and Safety Code, the Board of Supervisors for the County of El Dorado does hereby adopt the Budget for Fiscal Year 2016-2017 as approved by the Board of Supervisors on June 14, 2016 and summarized in Attachment A, and hereby authorize the Chief Administrative Officer and Auditor-Controller to make adjustments to various fund budgets in order to balance the final fund balance amounts as derived through the closing of books and audit adjustments.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Board of Supervisors of the County of El Dorado at a regular meeting of said Board, held the <u>28th</u> day of <u>June</u>, 20<u>16</u>, by the following vote of said Board:

Attest: James S. Mitrisin Clerk of the Board of Supervisors

Deputy Clerk

Ayes: Veerkamp,Novasel,Mikulaco,Ranalli Noes: None Absent: Frentzen

Chair, Board of Supervisors Ron Mikulaco Resolution 107-2016 Page 2 of 2

## ATTACHMENT A

Air Quality Management District County of El Dorado Fiscal Year 2016-2017

Air Quality Management District \$4,987,296